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Race Fields Index
Race 1 [4:42pm ] RACING AGAIN 7TH APRIL MOBILE PACE  $11,000, NON-WINNERS 3YO & OLDER, 2000m
Race 2 [5:07pm ] MASONIC HOTEL MOBILE PACE  $11,000, 3YO & OLDER R39 TO R40, 2000m
Race 3 [5:35pm ] HAPPY BIRTHDAY TEDDY BURCH MOBILE PACE  $11,000, R35 TO R38, 2000m
Race 4 [6:02pm ] DOUBLE O BROS COFFEE MOBILE PACE  $11,000, 3YO & OLDER UP TO & INCLUDING R40, 2500m
Race 5 [6:27pm ] HAPPY EASTER HANDICAP TROT  $11,000, R35 TO R41 DISCRETIONARY, 2500m
Race 6 [6:55pm ] PALAMOUNTAINS ANIMAL NUTRITION MOBILE PACE  $11,000, R41 TO R52, 2000m

Race 1 [4:42pm ] RACING AGAIN 7TH APRIL MOBILE PACE
$11,000, NON-WINNERS 3YO & OLDER, 2000m
For 3yo-&-older pacers. 

Book Form Name Rating Draw HCP Driver Trainer
1 222322                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Run Blaze Run NW  1 Front J H Abernethy                           W P Fleming                             
2 344469                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Magie Do NW  2 Front S W Abernethy                           F Mitchell                              
3 7                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Shezabonnielass NW  3 Front M R Hay                                 R G Dickson                             
4 7X                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Manavue NW  4 Front K A Coppins                             S P Doody                               
5 08                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Tact Franco NW  5 Front W J House                               M J House                               
6 73                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Vera Grace NW  6 Front A P T Poutama                           S P Doody                               
7 766350                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Major Nightmare NW  7 Front D M Towers                              B J Towers                              

Second Row
8 368665                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Viscount Banner NW  8 Front B M Wilkins                             D J Broadhurst                          
9 456363                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Rutherford NW  9 Front E R Johnson                             J J Cossey                              
10 828546                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Eastwood Admiral NW  10 Front H J Orange                              B K Ellis                               
11 4                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Upton NW  11 Front P C Ferguson                            Miss T L Cadwallader                    

Notifiable Gear Changes: Run Blaze Run: RD-On

Race 2 [5:07pm ] MASONIC HOTEL MOBILE PACE
$11,000, 3YO & OLDER R39 TO R40, 2000m
For R39 to R40 pacers. 

Book Form Name Rating Draw HCP Driver Trainer
1 657616                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Dream On Lou R39 1 Front S W Abernethy                           J P Gommans                             
2 59PX41                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Easy Does It R40 2 Front M R Hay                                 Miss T L Cadwallader                    
3 134225                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      The Elite Athlete R39 3 Front E R Johnson                             Ms W A Devenport                        
4 774531                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Who's Your Dragon R40 4 Front J H Abernethy                           Ms W A Devenport                        
5 655214                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Jahi R40 5 Front A P T Poutama                           S P Doody                               
6 60601                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Clap For The Wolfman R40 6 Front K A Coppins                             M J House                               
7 152223                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Genuine Imitation R39 7 Front

Second Row
8 287547                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Miki's Moment R39 8 Front P C Ferguson                            D B Gale                                
9 061242                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Iamthecaptainnow R40 9 Front W J House                               M J House                               

Race 3 [5:35pm ] HAPPY BIRTHDAY TEDDY BURCH MOBILE PACE
$11,000, R35 TO R38, 2000m
For R35 to R38 pacers. 

Book Form Name Rating Draw HCP Driver Trainer
1 664407                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Santanna Mach R36 1 Front K A Coppins                             M J House                               
2 986688                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Cosmic Star R35 2 Front P C Ferguson                            K R Goss                                
3 665769                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Tres Bonne Fille R35 3 Front E R Johnson                             R G Dickson                             
4 872752                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Indisposed R35 4 Front M R Hay                                 Miss T L Cadwallader                    
5 693345                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Benson Dude R35 5 Front S W Abernethy                           J Kriechbaumer                          
6 591378                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Fear The Diva R38 6 Front A P T Poutama                           S P Doody                               
7 X91556                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Ester Lucy R37 7 Front B M Wilkins                             D J Broadhurst                          

Second Row
8 135913                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Baltic Star R38 8 Front W J House                               M J House                               
9 455444                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Run Mason Run R36 9 Front J H Abernethy                           W P Fleming                             
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Race 4 [6:02pm ] DOUBLE O BROS COFFEE MOBILE PACE
$11,000, 3YO & OLDER UP TO & INCLUDING R40, 2500m
For up to & including R40 3yo-&-older pacers. 

Book Form Name Rating Draw HCP Driver Trainer
1 235216                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Major Moonshine R39 1 Front E R Johnson                             A W Shutkowski                          
2 443132                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      I Can Too R40 2 Front A P T Poutama                           S P Doody                               
3 89XF07                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Becker R38 3 Front B M Wilkins                             D J Bublitz                             
4 603438                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Call Security R38 4 Front P C Ferguson                            D B Gale                                
5 186569                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Always B Sweet R40 5 Front M R Hay                                 S G Dickson                             
6 621973                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Gwendoline Mary R38 6 Front S W Abernethy                           F Mitchell                              
7 486958                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Doctor Tim R39 7 Front K A Coppins                             M J House                               

Second Row
8 094225                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Brookies Player R39 8 Front W J House                               M J House                               

Race 5 [6:27pm ] HAPPY EASTER HANDICAP TROT
$11,000, R35 TO R41 DISCRETIONARY, 2500m
For R35 to R41 trotters. The winner will get a rating penalty free win if 4YO and older, and driven by a 
Junior Driver, and has not previously won a rating penalty free race this season. 

Book Form Name Rating Draw HCP Driver Trainer
1 155258                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Mass Disruption R36 1 Front A P T Poutama                           J L Teaz                                
2 765692                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Scoots R35 2 Front A J Pyers                               A J Pyers                               
3 344164                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Valentina Shevchenko R39 3 Front J H Abernethy                           J H Abernethy                           
4 7966X5                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Chesinov R35 4 Front E R Johnson                             Dr L S Chin                             
5 850563                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Rubble On The Double R37 U1 Front P C Ferguson                            D P & Mrs J E Ferguson                  
6 211579                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Highview Rockn Roll R41 1 20m K A Coppins                             D J Cossey                              
7 332356                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Ordained R40 2 20m H J Orange                              B K Ellis                               
8 212357                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Eagle Hanover R40 3 20m W J House                               J H Abernethy                           

Race 6 [6:55pm ] PALAMOUNTAINS ANIMAL NUTRITION MOBILE PACE
$11,000, R41 TO R52, 2000m
For R41 to R52 pacers. Preferential Barrier Draw Based on: Rating numbering sequentially from 1. The 
winner will get a rating penalty free win if 4YO and older, and driven by a Junior Driver, and has not 
previously won a rating penalty free race this season. 

Book Form Name Rating Draw HCP Driver Trainer
1 380819                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Ha'penny R41 1 Front E R Johnson                             A W Shutkowski                          
2 314457                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Stealers Wheel R43 2 Front P C Ferguson                            D B Gale                                
3 686141                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Fredastaire R50 3 Front S W Abernethy                           A W Shutkowski                          
4 313715                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Midfrew Lucre R50 4 Front J H Abernethy                           J H Abernethy                           
5 429596                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Gotta Elect Bill R51 5 Front W J House                               M J House                               
6 662244                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Blue Chip Lou R51 6 Front H J Orange                              S P Doody                               
7 6229X3                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Midnight Miki R52 7 Front A P T Poutama                           N Purdon                                


